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AFC - BILLS - Matt Dollar
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ MIN  * 476.88 29.81
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN vs KAN  * 54.46 3.40
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs DAL  * 299.30 18.71
Eric Decker WR DEN vs KAN  * 289.38 18.09
Cecil Shorts III WR JAC @ TEN  * 226.92 14.18
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ IND  * 173.14 10.82
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA  * 130.34 8.15
Blair Walsh K MIN vs GNB  * 159.80 9.99
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @ MIN  * 216.62 13.54
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF vs NYJ IR 295.14 18.45
Andre Brown RB NYG vs PHI 117.20 7.32
Marcel Reece RB OAK @ SDG 148.66 9.29
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @ NYG 141.78 8.86
Brian Hartline WR MIA @ NWE 209.26 13.08
Denarius Moore WR OAK @ SDG 175.68 10.98
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL @ SEA 245.46 15.34

AFC - Matty Ice - Matt Wright
Eli Manning QB NYG vs PHI  * 316.52 19.78
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs GNB  * 453.06 28.32
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ SDG  * 180.96 11.31
Danario Alexander WR SDG vs OAK  * 166.32 10.40
Julio Jones WR ATL vs TAM  * 294.32 18.40
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ CIN  * 200.64 12.54
Martellus Bennett TE NYG vs PHI  * 149.39 9.34
Robbie Gould K CHI @ DET  * 98.20 6.14
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs MIA  * 225.64 14.10
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs BAL 342.78 21.42
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NOR 79.88 4.99
Peyton Hillis RB KAN @ DEN IR 56.10 3.51
Donald Brown RB IND vs HOU 71.58 4.47
Percy Harvin WR MIN vs GNB 222.80 13.93
Emmanuel Sanders WR PIT vs CLE 117.00 7.31
New York Giants D/ST NYG vs PHI 177.20 11.07

AFC - Percy Fart - Jake Sampson
Drew Brees QB NOR vs CAR  * 490.28 30.64
Shonn Greene RB NYJ @ BUF  * 202.50 12.66
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs NYJ  * 324.74 20.30
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND  * 342.60 21.41
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ MIN  * 183.36 11.46
Mike Williams WR TAM @ ATL  * 243.04 15.19
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs CHI  * 131.94 8.25
Dan Bailey K DAL @ WAS  * 129.80 8.11
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs ARI  * 220.06 13.75
Carson Palmer QB OAK @ SDG 317.52 19.84
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG vs PHI 212.18 13.26
Mikel Leshoure RB DET vs CHI 194.40 12.15
Robert Meachem WR SDG vs OAK 48.56 3.04
Logan Paulsen TE WAS vs DAL 61.98 3.87
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN vs GNB 205.44 12.84

AFC - The Big Tebowski - Darren Krische
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs OAK  * 293.46 18.34
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs CLE  * 40.08 2.51
Robert Turbin RB SEA vs STL  * 78.30 4.89
Brandon Bolden RB NWE vs MIA  * 50.50 3.16
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs NYJ  * 238.74 14.92
Jeremy Kerley WR NYJ @ BUF  * 176.92 11.06
Jared Cook TE TEN vs JAC  * 123.08 7.69
Lawrence Tynes K NYG vs PHI  * 142.40 8.90
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND vs HOU  * 161.08 10.07
Steven Jackson RB STL @ SEA 223.02 13.94
Michael Bush RB CHI @ DET 87.80 5.49
Sidney Rice WR SEA vs STL 171.88 10.74
Kenny Britt WR TEN vs JAC 139.10 8.69
Heath Miller TE PIT vs CLE 204.56 12.78

AFC - The Muffin Stuffers - Mark Schwartz
Peyton Manning QB DEN vs KAN  * 431.71 26.98
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ NYG  * 223.88 13.99
Rashad Jennings RB JAC @ TEN  * 90.61 5.66
Brandon Stokley WR DEN vs KAN  * 132.28 8.27
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ DEN  * 168.14 10.51
Justin Blackmon WR JAC @ TEN  * 198.78 12.42
Brent Celek TE PHI @ NYG  * 138.40 8.65
David Akers K SFO vs ARI  * 117.20 7.32
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ DET  * 278.34 17.40
Matt Forte RB CHI @ DET 252.08 15.76
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN vs BAL 197.94 12.37
Kendall Hunter RB SFO vs ARI IR 71.85 4.49
Brandon Lloyd WR NWE vs MIA 210.44 13.15
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs CLE 186.61 11.66
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vs GNB 159.77 9.99
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA @ NWE 180.00 11.25

AFC - WD Forte - Kenn Kelly
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ ATL  * 339.12 21.19
Joique Bell RB DET vs CHI  * 165.58 10.35
Trent Richardson RB CLE @ PIT  * 289.92 18.12
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs CHI  * 424.46 26.53
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs PHI  * 295.38 18.46
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ MIN  * 331.20 20.70
Joel Dreessen TE DEN vs KAN  * 107.08 6.69
Justin Tucker K BAL @ CIN  * 142.00 8.88
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @ IND  * 232.68 14.54
Cam Newton QB CAR @ NOR 430.35 26.90
Isaac Redman RB PIT vs CLE 106.40 6.65
Shaun Draughn RB KAN @ DEN 101.15 6.32
Malcom Floyd WR SDG vs OAK 177.82 11.11
James Jones WR GNB @ MIN 234.56 14.66
Andre Roberts WR ARI @ SFO 185.73 11.61

AFC(1st) - Looks Good On Paper! - Kevin Armstrong
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CLE  * 308.59 19.29
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs STL  * 338.54 21.16
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ WAS  * 160.64 10.04
Brandon Marshall WR CHI @ DET  * 385.10 24.07
Marques Colston WR NOR vs CAR  * 281.36 17.58
Miles Austin WR DAL @ WAS  * 211.78 13.24
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS  * 250.08 15.63
Jason Hanson K DET vs CHI  * 139.40 8.71
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs BAL  * 226.84 14.18
Sam Bradford QB STL @ SEA 314.14 19.63
Colin Kaepernick QB SFO vs ARI 216.85 13.55
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ TEN 90.04 5.63
Stevan Ridley RB NWE vs MIA 230.90 14.43
Nate Washington WR TEN vs JAC 154.94 9.68
Greg Jennings WR GNB @ MIN 101.60 6.35

AFC(2nd) - Breaston Plants - Vince Lynn
Robert Griffin QB WAS vs DAL  * 435.28 27.20
Michael Turner RB ATL vs TAM  * 195.54 12.22
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ARI  * 259.34 16.21
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CIN  * 326.98 20.44
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs HOU  * 292.46 18.28
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs ARI  * 278.46 17.40
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs CAR  * 252.00 15.75
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs MIA  * 153.60 9.60
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG vs OAK  * 227.64 14.23
Russell Wilson QB SEA vs STL 358.70 22.42
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ ATL 28.80 1.80
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs CAR 101.30 6.33
Roddy White WR ATL vs TAM 315.50 19.72
Lance Moore WR NOR vs CAR 227.99 14.25
Brandon Myers TE OAK @ SDG 191.78 11.99
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI @ SFO IR 212.44 13.28
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AFC(3rd) - Victorious Secret - Brian Leiker
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 451.68 28.23
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs CAR  * 266.76 16.67
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ DEN  * 327.12 20.44
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 337.12 21.07
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ ATL  * 295.02 18.44
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs KAN  * 344.34 21.52
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs TAM  * 244.18 15.26
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ SDG  * 127.40 7.96
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs KAN  * 282.04 17.63
Andrew Luck QB IND vs HOU 389.28 24.33
Felix Jones RB DAL @ WAS 135.20 8.45
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ NYG 220.42 13.78
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA 222.16 13.89
Greg Zuerlein K STL @ SEA 103.80 6.49
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs CLE 176.34 11.02

AFC(4th) - I See Dead Money - Adam Schuster
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs TAM  * 421.06 26.32
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs KAN  * 130.54 8.16
Arian Foster RB HOU @ IND  * 351.36 21.96
Doug Martin RB TAM @ ATL  * 391.86 24.49
Pierre Garcon WR WAS vs DAL  * 155.34 9.71
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL  * 340.68 21.29
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs OAK  * 146.06 9.13
Matt Bryant K ATL vs TAM  * 144.80 9.05
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF vs NYJ  * 182.36 11.40
Joe Flacco QB BAL @ CIN 316.58 19.79
Reggie Bush RB MIA @ NWE 237.90 14.87
Jacquizz Rodgers RB ATL vs TAM IR 172.72 10.80
Bryce Brown RB PHI @ NYG 125.50 7.84
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO 187.20 11.70
Jacob Tamme TE DEN vs KAN 119.50 7.47
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL vs TAM 164.96 10.31

AFC(L2)- DOC Schwizz - Mike Schwartz
Jay Cutler QB CHI @ DET  * 252.48 15.78
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs NYJ  * 130.54 8.16
Chris Wells RB ARI @ SFO  * 58.30 3.64
Jonathan Dwyer RB PIT vs CLE  * 111.70 6.98
Davone Bess WR MIA @ NWE  * 156.30 9.77
Brandon LaFell WR CAR @ NOR  * 142.32 8.90
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ARI  * 131.76 8.23
Mason Crosby K GNB @ MIN  * 104.60 6.54
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ CIN  * 199.14 12.45
Michael Vick QB PHI @ NYG 220.55 13.78
Matt Schaub QB HOU @ IND 296.22 18.51
David Wilson RB NYG vs PHI IR 174.99 10.94
Vick Ballard RB IND vs HOU 138.48 8.65
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs PHI 149.40 9.34
T Y Hilton WR IND vs HOU 249.56 15.60
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs STL 234.44 14.65

AFC- Any Given Sunday - Brett Wright
Tony Romo QB DAL @ WAS  * 398.47 24.90
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ NOR  * 170.52 10.66
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs JAC  * 274.00 17.13
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NOR  * 242.48 15.15
Danny Amendola WR STL @ SEA  * 169.30 10.58
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ WAS  * 354.66 22.17
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs BAL  * 174.46 10.90
Matt Prater K DEN vs KAN  * 131.00 8.19
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ WAS  * 153.14 9.57
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs CHI 369.53 23.10
Ryan Mathews RB SDG vs OAK 144.14 9.01
Chris Ivory RB NOR vs CAR 43.20 2.70
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ CIN 195.76 12.23
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs CLE 215.12 13.44
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ NOR 191.12 11.94
Adam Vinatieri K IND vs HOU IR 116.80 7.30

NFC - Big Booty Ass Clap - Case Sonnenberg
Jay Cutler QB CHI @ DET  * 252.48 15.78
Matt Forte RB CHI @ DET  * 252.08 15.76
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ DEN  * 327.12 20.44
DeMarco Murray RB DAL @ WAS  * 160.64 10.04
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs HOU  * 292.46 18.28
Victor Cruz WR NYG vs PHI  * 295.38 18.46
Greg Olsen TE CAR @ NOR  * 191.12 11.94
Phil Dawson K CLE @ PIT  * 125.40 7.84
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN vs KAN  * 282.04 17.63
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF vs NYJ IR 295.14 18.45
Felix Jones RB DAL @ WAS 135.20 8.45
Mike Goodson RB OAK @ SDG 87.13 5.45
Malcom Floyd WR SDG vs OAK 177.82 11.11
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @ NYG 141.78 8.86
Brent Celek TE PHI @ NYG 138.40 8.65
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE @ PIT 175.08 10.94

NFC - Da Beers - Tim Trout
Tony Romo QB DAL @ WAS  * 398.47 24.90
Ray Rice RB BAL @ CIN  * 326.98 20.44
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB CIN vs BAL  * 197.94 12.37
Mikel Leshoure RB DET vs CHI  * 194.40 12.15
Danny Amendola WR STL @ SEA  * 169.30 10.58
Eric Decker WR DEN vs KAN  * 289.38 18.09
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs CHI  * 131.94 8.25
Matt Bryant K ATL vs TAM  * 144.80 9.05
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL vs TAM  * 164.96 10.31
Christian Ponder QB MIN vs GNB 256.33 16.02
Ronnie Brown RB SDG vs OAK 108.66 6.79
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR @ NOR 170.52 10.66
Jacquizz Rodgers RB ATL vs TAM 172.72 10.80
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA 337.12 21.07
Kendall Wright WR TEN vs JAC 150.60 9.41

NFC - Drink a Forte, Smoke a Bowe - Mark Landes
Matt Schaub QB HOU @ IND  * 296.22 18.51
Steven Jackson RB STL @ SEA  * 223.02 13.94
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs JAC  * 274.00 17.13
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND  * 342.60 21.41
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs CLE  * 215.12 13.44
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ MIN  * 331.20 20.70
Brandon Myers TE OAK @ SDG  * 191.78 11.99
Justin Tucker K BAL @ CIN  * 142.00 8.88
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL @ SEA  * 245.46 15.34
Michael Vick QB PHI @ NYG 220.55 13.78
Chris Ivory RB NOR vs CAR 43.20 2.70
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs CAR 101.30 6.33
Brandon Lloyd WR NWE vs MIA 210.44 13.15
Mike Williams WR TAM @ ATL 243.04 15.19
Jared Cook TE TEN vs JAC 123.08 7.69

NFC - NFL PrimeTime - Randy  Peif
Drew Brees QB NOR vs CAR  * 490.28 30.64
Knowshon Moreno RB DEN vs KAN  * 130.54 8.16
David Wilson RB NYG vs PHI  * 174.99 10.94
Sidney Rice WR SEA vs STL  * 171.88 10.74
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN vs KAN  * 344.34 21.52
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ WAS  * 354.66 22.17
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA  * 130.34 8.15
Dan Bailey K DAL @ WAS  * 129.80 8.11
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @ MIN  * 216.62 13.54
Michael Turner RB ATL vs TAM 195.54 12.22
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs CAR 147.15 9.20
Alex Green RB GNB @ MIN 77.20 4.82
Greg Jennings WR GNB @ MIN 101.60 6.35
Cecil Shorts III WR JAC @ TEN 226.92 14.18
Denarius Moore WR OAK @ SDG IR 175.68 10.98
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs BAL 174.46 10.90
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NFC - Shuter McGavin - Brad Shute
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs OAK  * 293.46 18.34
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG vs PHI  * 212.18 13.26
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ NOR  * 79.88 4.99
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ DEN  * 168.14 10.51
Darrius Heyward-Bey WR OAK @ SDG  * 139.66 8.73
Dustin Keller TE NYJ @ BUF  * 71.70 4.48
Jermichael Finley TE GNB @ MIN  * 139.06 8.69
Jason Hanson K DET vs CHI  * 139.40 8.71
Detroit Lions D/ST DET vs CHI  * 130.00 8.13
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs CLE 308.59 19.29
Darius Reynaud RB TEN vs JAC 132.36 8.27
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ SFO 187.20 11.70
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs ARI 278.46 17.40
Matt Prater K DEN vs KAN 131.00 8.19
New York Giants D/ST NYG vs PHI 177.20 11.07

NFC(1st) - Tingley - Pier Nielson
Russell Wilson QB SEA vs STL  * 358.70 22.42
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs STL  * 338.54 21.16
Arian Foster RB HOU @ IND  * 351.36 21.96
Marques Colston WR NOR vs CAR  * 281.36 17.58
James Jones WR GNB @ MIN  * 234.56 14.66
Danario Alexander WR SDG vs OAK  * 166.32 10.40
Dennis Pitta TE BAL @ CIN  * 179.10 11.19
Shaun Suisham K PIT vs CLE  * 119.20 7.45
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs STL  * 234.44 14.65
Carson Palmer QB OAK @ SDG 317.52 19.84
Matt Ryan QB ATL vs TAM 421.06 26.32
Jonathan Dwyer RB PIT vs CLE 111.70 6.98
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs NYJ 238.74 14.92
Jeremy Kerley WR NYJ @ BUF IR 176.92 11.06
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA 222.16 13.89
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs ARI 220.06 13.75

NFC(2nd) - Applehood - Jake Foster
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 451.68 28.23
Frank Gore RB SFO vs ARI  * 259.34 16.21
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs CAR  * 266.76 16.67
Roddy White WR ATL vs TAM  * 315.50 19.72
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ NYG  * 220.42 13.78
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL vs TAM  * 244.18 15.26
Heath Miller TE PIT vs CLE  * 204.56 12.78
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ SDG  * 127.40 7.96
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @ IND  * 232.68 14.54
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ ATL 339.12 21.19
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs CLE 40.08 2.51
Chris Wells RB ARI @ SFO 58.30 3.64
LaRod Stephens-Howling RB ARI @ SFO 123.05 7.69
Ben Tate RB HOU @ IND 54.90 3.43
Nate Washington WR TEN vs JAC 154.94 9.68
Brandon Gibson WR STL @ SEA IR 156.84 9.80

NFC(3rd) - Touchdown My Pants!!! - Brandon Riedel
Cam Newton QB CAR @ NOR  * 430.35 26.90
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ NYG  * 223.88 13.99
Shonn Greene RB NYJ @ BUF  * 202.50 12.66
Doug Martin RB TAM @ ATL  * 391.86 24.49
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ ATL  * 295.02 18.44
Julio Jones WR ATL vs TAM  * 294.32 18.40
Jacob Tamme TE DEN vs KAN  * 119.50 7.47
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs MIA  * 153.60 9.60
New York Jets D/ST NYJ @ BUF  * 177.22 11.08
Alex Smith QB SFO vs ARI 164.11 10.26
Stevan Ridley RB NWE vs MIA 230.90 14.43
Brandon LaFell WR CAR @ NOR 142.32 8.90
Andrew Hawkins WR CIN vs BAL IR 136.36 8.52
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs ARI 131.76 8.23
Billy Cundiff K SFO vs ARI 29.40 1.84
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL @ WAS 153.14 9.57

NFC(4th) - Douche Baggins - John Miles
Robert Griffin QB WAS vs DAL  * 435.28 27.20
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs GNB  * 453.06 28.32
Trent Richardson RB CLE @ PIT  * 289.92 18.12
Anquan Boldin WR BAL @ CIN  * 195.76 12.23
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs CHI  * 424.46 26.53
Kenny Britt WR TEN vs JAC  * 139.10 8.69
Jason Witten TE DAL @ WAS  * 250.08 15.63
Nick Novak K SDG vs OAK  * 90.20 5.64
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs MIA  * 225.64 14.10
Eli Manning QB NYG vs PHI 316.52 19.78
Rashad Jennings RB JAC @ TEN 90.61 5.66
Ryan Mathews RB SDG vs OAK 144.14 9.01
Daniel Thomas RB MIA @ NWE 85.10 5.32
Daryl Richardson RB STL @ SEA 89.90 5.62
Davone Bess WR MIA @ NWE 156.30 9.77

NFC(L3) - Pat McGroin - Colin Ross
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs BAL  * 342.78 21.42
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ TEN  * 90.04 5.63
Andre Brown RB NYG vs PHI  * 117.20 7.32
Steve Smith WR CAR @ NOR  * 242.48 15.15
Percy Harvin WR MIN vs GNB  * 222.80 13.93
Andre Roberts WR ARI @ SFO  * 185.73 11.61
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vs GNB  * 159.77 9.99
Robbie Gould K CHI @ DET  * 98.20 6.14
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ CIN  * 199.14 12.45
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs CHI 369.53 23.10
Reggie Bush RB MIA @ NWE 237.90 14.87
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs NYJ 324.74 20.30
Miles Austin WR DAL @ WAS 211.78 13.24
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG vs PHI 149.40 9.34
Tampa Bay Buccaneers D/ST TAM @ ATL 165.64 10.35

NFC- Chizzy Frizzy - Chad Frank
Peyton Manning QB DEN vs KAN  * 431.71 26.98
Vick Ballard RB IND vs HOU  * 138.48 8.65
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs DAL  * 299.30 18.71
Bryce Brown RB PHI @ NYG  * 125.50 7.84
Brandon Marshall WR CHI @ DET  * 385.10 24.07
Pierre Garcon WR WAS vs DAL  * 155.34 9.71
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs CAR  * 252.00 15.75
Shayne Graham K HOU @ IND  * 136.20 8.51
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ DET  * 278.34 17.40
Andrew Luck QB IND vs HOU 389.28 24.33
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs NYJ 130.54 8.16
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ SDG 180.96 11.31
Toby Gerhart RB MIN vs GNB IR 57.00 3.56
Marcel Reece RB OAK @ SDG 148.66 9.29
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN vs KAN 54.46 3.40
Torrey Smith WR BAL @ CIN 200.64 12.54

NFC- Pooped My Pants - Andy Morrell
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA @ NWE  * 236.03 14.75
Willis McGahee RB DEN vs KAN  * 167.52 10.47
Michael Bush RB CHI @ DET  * 87.80 5.49
Jackie Battle RB SDG vs OAK  * 82.44 5.15
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ MIN  * 183.36 11.46
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs CLE  * 186.61 11.66
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs OAK  * 146.06 9.13
Mason Crosby K GNB @ MIN  * 104.60 6.54
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs CLE  * 176.34 11.02
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ MIN 476.88 29.81
Danny Woodhead RB NWE vs MIA 159.87 9.99
Lance Moore WR NOR vs CAR 227.99 14.25
Donnie Avery WR IND vs HOU 167.28 10.45
A.J. Green WR CIN vs BAL 340.68 21.29
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ IND 173.14 10.82

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


